THOMPSON & ZABER’S GARAGE, INC.
' 8299 Route 66
Fairmount City PA 16224

November 6, 2007

David Coleman, Administrator
U.S. DOI/NHISA

1200 New Jersey Avenue SE W43-488
Washington DC 20590

Subject: VIN Decoding Information for Thompson & Zaber’s Garage, Inc.

In accordance with §565 7 © of 49 CFR Part 565, Vehicle Identification Number, Thompson & Zaber’s
Garage, Inc. hereby submits Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) decoding information:

VIN Position Description Codes
1,2&3 WMI 1T9
4 Trailer Type Steel Semi

Aluminum Channel Ball Type
Aluminum Box Tubing Ball Type
Aluminum [-Beam Ball Type
Aluminum Angle Ball Type
Aluminum Round Tube Ball Type
Steel Channel Ball Type

Steel Box Tubing Ball Type

Steel [-Beam Ball Type

Steel Angle Ball Type

Steel Round Tube Ball Type

Steel Pintle Hook

Steel Gooseneck
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(continued on page two)



‘David Coleman, Administr_aior
November 6, 2007 '
Page Two

VIN Position Description Codes
5 : Body Type ‘Aluminum Open Side Utility
Aluminum Solid Side Utility
Aluminum Flat Bed Open Side
Aluminum Flat Bed Rack Side
Aluminum Horse Trailer
Aluminum Equipment Hauler
Aluminum Enclosed Trailer
Aluminum Cattle Hauler
Aluminum RV Trailer
Aluminum Water Sport Trailer
Aluminum Round Bale Hay Hauler
Aluminum Boat Trailer
Aluminum Dump Trailer
Aluminum Utility Body Trailer
Steel Open Side Utility

Steel Solid Side Utility

Steel Flat Bed Open Side

Steel Flat Bed Rack Side

Steel Horse Trailer

Steel Equipment Hauler

Steel Enclosed Trailer

Steel Cattle Hauler

Steel RV Trailer

Steel Water Sport Trailer

Steel Round Bale Hay Hauler
Steel Boat Trailer

Steel Dump Trailer

Steel Utility Body Trailer
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6&7 Length of Trailer

(all lengths are rounded to the nearest foot)

Up to 9 feet in length in position 6
Lengths 10 feet and above in position 7

oo
)
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8 Number of Axles One Axle
Two Axles
Three Axles
Four Axles
Five Axles
Six Axles
Seven Axles
Eight Axles

Nine Axles
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(continued on page three)



David Colcmén, Administrator

November 6, 2007

Page Three

VIN Position

10

11

12,13 & 14

15,16 & 17

TZ:kry

Description

Check Digit

(last position entered after calculations)

Model Year

Plant Location
WMI

Sequential Production
Number

Codes

If decimal starts with
[f decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
If decimal starts with
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2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015 andsoon
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ey

Fairmount City PA

954

001
002
003 and so on

Sincerely,

e Dl

Thomas Zaber
President

.09
.18
27
.36
45
.54
.63
T2
81
.90
.00



MANUFACTURER IDENTIFICATION SUBMISSION

49 CFR Part 566, Manufacturer Identification to be sent to NHTSA

THOMPSON & ZABER’S GARAGE, INC.
8299 Route 66
Fairmount City PA 16224
Phone: 814-764-3582
Fax: 814-226-6733

Owner of Company: Thomas Zaber
Bruce Thompson
Joseph Makray

City of Incorporation: Fairmount City, Pennsylvania 16224

Product Manufactured: Thompson & Zaber’s Garage, Inc builds both
steel and aluminum trailers purchased from
local supply companies. Trailers are built for
utility, dump, cattle and general usage.

GVWR: The gross vehicle weight ratings (GVWR) of
our products is from 500 pounds for tag-a-
long trailers to 26,000 pounds for equipment
trailers.

Signed:%’”“’g g—/d’( Date: /-5 ~©/

7

Thomas P. Zaber
Typed Name
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Capacity of Signatory (President, Owner, etc.)




